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Nr.
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I. Gebiet und Bevdlkerung

davon

Altersgruppe Ins-

gesamt  mann- weib-
lich lich Ins-
gesamt

0 bis unter 1 Jahr 262916 135156 127 760 15800

1, , 3Jahre 523629 268551 255078 31553

3., . 6 809 773 415674 394099 47 177

6, ., 10 , 1028773 526395 502378 55328
0, , 14 , 696523 353280 343243 33711
4, , 15 237 672 120245 117427 11030
5, , 18 797 711 406 165 391546 41037
8, , 21 909 477 459 383 450094 51 333
21, ., 25 , 1068103 541556 526547 61897
25, , 30 , 1058229 512781 545448 59 376
30, ., 35 , 976 342 409 361 566 981 45970
35, , 40 985377 373402 611975 43623
40 ,, , 45 702 683 264902 437 781 31572
45 , , 50 , 1220849 479558 741291 53333
5 . , 55 1333219 567386 765883 55120
5 , , 60 , 1289458 564806 724652 51 608
60 , , 65 , 1089629 440163 649466 43 979
65, , 70 , 890255 352105 538150 35953
70 75 687 968 278 550 409 418 27 435

75 Jahre'u. dariiber 743121 300 447 442 674 30 862
Zusammen 17 311 707,7 769 816 9 541 891 827 697

Halle
Altersgruppe
grupp davon
Ins- Ins-
gesamt  mann- weib- gesamt
lieh lieh

0 bis unter 1 Jahr 29 851 15 360 14 491 20 182

1, ., 3Jahre 60420 30724 29696 40830

3. . 6 , 95904 49580 46324 62 175

6. . 10 . 123375 62635 60740 79696
0., .14 88690 44884 43806 57 960
4., , 15 , 29169 14786 14383 17 778
5. .18 . 97521 50300 47221 59 943
18 . . 21 . 105347 53197 52150 68 714
21 ., . 25 . 118220 59228 58992 74008
25 . .30 . 123127 59320 63798 73341
30, « 35 ., 118662 50181 68481 72690
3 ., 40 . 118513 45301 73212 74071
40 ¢ u 45 83025 32427 50598 52998
45 ¢ 4 50 . 139539 56909 82630 88453
50 « « 55 . 149599 65689 83910 91132
55 , ., 60 . 144526 65645 78881 87 777
60 . . 65 , 119140 50540 68600 74 780
65 . . 70 . 93789 38361 55428 61307
04 o A5 70505 28983 41522 47555

75 Jahre u. dargber 75112 30913 44199 51 980
Zusammen;1 984 034 | 904 972 1079 062 1257 370

Rostock

davon

méann-
lich

8 055
16 009
24 219
28 402
17 099

5540
21088
26 737
32 456
29 843
19 383
16 529
11 795
21 422
24 127
23 139
18 541
14 839
11 603
13 114

weib-
lich

7745
15 544
22 958
26 926
16 612

5490
19 949
24 596
29 441
29 533
26 587
27 094
19 777
31911
30 993
28 469
25438
21 114
15 832
17 748

383 940 443 757

Erfurt

davon

mann-
lieh

10 359
21 025
31 906
41 095
29 241

8 934
30 566
34 076
36 921
33 813
29 565
27 884
20 341
35 110
37 916
38 251
30 381
24 580
19 832
22 198

weib-
lieh

9823
19 805

30 269.

38 601
28 719

8 844
29 377
34 638
37 087
39 528
43 125
46 187
32 657
53 343
53 216
49 526
44 399
36 727
27 723
29 782

563 994 693 376

13. Wohnbevolkerung der Bezirke

Stand: 31. De
Gebietsstand:

Ins-
gesamt

11078
21 921
33 950
40 935
26 438

8 349
31 043
35428
40 375
41 940
35 405
34 276
24 819
41 106
43 495
42 929
37 461
30 882
23 228
25 419

630 477

Ins-
gesamt

10 892
21 950
34 150
42 464
30 761
10 264
32 568
39 778
44 403
43 199
41 940
43 097
29 282
52 556
56 852
54 399
45 218
36 573
27 915
29 884

Schwerin

davon

mann-
lich

5733
11 446
17 441
21 037
13 402

4262
15 529
17 759
20 509
20 600
14 438
12 660

9190
16 219
18 473
18 711
15 673
12 851

9 876
10 655

286 464

Gera

weib-
lich

344 013

davon

mann-
lieh

5 652
11 174
17 619
21 649
15 798

5241
16 721
20 095
22 344
20 337
17 212
16 397
11 143
20 969
24 400
23 939
18 134
14 689
11 484
12 087

728 145 397 084

weib-
lieh

5 240
10 776
16 531
20 815
14 963

5023
15 847
19 683
22 059
22 862
24 728
26 700
18 139
31 587
32 452
30 460
27 084
21 884
16 431
17 797

401 061

Wohnbevdl
Nach Be
Neubrandenburg
davon
Ins-
gesamt mann-  weib-
lich lich
13 665 6978 6 687
27051 13991 13060
40008 20533 19475
46809 23985 22824
26718 13800 12918
8340 4134 4206
31650 16088 15562
37502 19240 18 262
46938 24160 22778
46809 23287 23522
36 652 15424 21 228
32958 12137 20821
23594 8673 14921
41592 16218 25374
44170 19080 25090
43295 19171 24124
36691 15245 21 446
29395 12 148 17 247
22 825 9744 13081
25864 11 167 14 697
662 526 305203 357 323
noch: Wohn
noch: Nach
Suhl
davon
Ins-
gesamt mann-  weib-
lieh lieh
8 857 4589 4268
17543 9100 8443
25738 13176 12562
34211 17 452 16 759
23342 11885 11 457
7192 3662 3530
23797 12148 11649
29 610 15155 14 455
34220 17282 16 938
32041 15274 16 767
33448 13919 19529
33940 13181 20 759
22620 8682 13938
38573 15599 22974
41491 18161 23 330
39924 18306 21618
32155 13405 18750
25431 10430 15001
19336 8220 11 116
20798 8963 11835
544 267 248 589 295 678



